This Instrument Was Prepared By: Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law 725 West Street Montevallo, Alabama 35115 (205) 665-4357

Marshall Goggins

Send Tax Notice:

6595 Huy 10 Monteun 110 Au 35715

STATE OF ALABAMA	•	
)	WARRANTY DEED with Life Estate reserved
SHELBY COUNTY)	•

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$500.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Marshall Goggins, hereinafter called "Grantor", do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Elizabeth Dawn Judd (an workfile woman), hereinafter called "Grantee" in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A

Note: Marshall Goggins and Marshall Ira Goggins are one in the same.

Note: This conveyance is subject to a life estate reserved by the grantor Marshall Goggins for his lifetime.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

The Grantor, does individually and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of the Grantors covenant with said Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee, that the Grantors are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that the Grantors has a good right to sell and convey the said premises; that the Grantors and the heirs, executors, administrators of the Grantors shall warrant and defend the said premises to the Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors has executed this Deed and set the seal of the Grantors thereto on this date the <u>it to day of the original of the Street, Montevallo, Alabama 35115</u>.

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public for the State at Large, hereby certify that the above posted name, Marshall Goggins, which are signed to the foregoing Deed, who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said persons executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said persons executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said persons executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

20191112000419830 1/3 \$77.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

11/12/2019 02:15:04 PM FILED/CERT

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

4/26/2020

Exhibit A

Tract of land in NW1 of NE1 of Section 3, Township 22, Range 4 West, described as beginning at the SE corner of the NW1 of NE1 of said Section and running West a distance of 130 feet to point of beginning of lot herein described; thence run North along West line of W. A. Allen property a distance of 640 feet, more or less, to South side of Montevallo Boothton road right-of-way; thence Westerly direction along South line of said road right-of-way 90 feet to Northeast corner of Harper lot; thence SW direction along SE side of Harper lot a distance of 120 feet; thence West along South line of Harper lot 60 feet to East line of Garner lot; thence South direction along East line of Garner lot 520 feet, more or less, to South line of said forty; thence East along South line of said forty 210 feet, more or less, to point d beginning. EXCEPTING Montevallo-Boothton Highway right-of-way. EXCEPTING mineral and mining rights.

20191112000419830 2/3 \$77.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/12/2019 02:15:04 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in a	coordanas with Ossa san
	ccordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Mailing Address 6595 Hours	Sins Grantee's Name Marshall Guays Ins
	Mailing Address 6595 Huy (0)
	MontralloAc
Property Address 2/ -2 (0 0 0 000	3315
Property Address 26-2-63-0-002 Q08.	
	Total Purchase Price \$
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
20191112000419830 3/3 \$77.50	Actual Value \$ 98/10 1249059
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/12/2019 02:15:04 PM FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value \$
The purchase price or actual value claimed or	
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of docur. Bill of Sale	n this form can be verified in the following documentary
	Appraisal
Sales Contract	Other Retain Life Este
Closing Statement	Conse 6, 1, 10 -11
If the conveyance document presented for rec	ordation contains all of the required information referenced
above, the filing of this form is not required.	information referenced
	Instructions
Grantons name and mailing address - provide	the series of the
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide to property is being conveyed.	the name of the person or persons to whom interest
Property address - the physical address of the	ntonoriu kaina asassa 1.15
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the	property being conveyed, if available. Property was conveyed.
Total purchase price - the total amount hald for	tha nurahasa shika sa s
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the	ne true value of the property, both real and personal, being
icensed appraiser or the account overed for record. T	This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a
	nal value.
excluding current was and the value must be de	termined, the current estimate of fair market value,
pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	
	/ *
accurate. I further understand that any false state	hat the information contained in this document is true and ements claimed on this form may result in the imposition
· /	2940-22-; (n).
Date 1/1/19	Print Christopher Bartherner
Unattested	
(verified by)	Sign (Crantal Landson)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Granter/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1